INEOS STYROLUTION

INEOS Styrolution India Limited 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

December 29, 2021

To, BSE Limited Dept. DSC_CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

Subject: Information regarding loss of Share certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform about the following requests received by the Company to issue duplicate share certificates:

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
D0006066	Deepali Ghosh jtly with Tapan Kumar Ghosh	213802 218257	10364069 - 10364118 10583907 - 10583956	50 50 (Total - 100)
00000691	Sajid Ahmedbhai Rangwala jtly with Salma Ahmedbhai Rangwala & Ahmed Ibrahimbhai Rangwala	163479 206726	6843080 - 6843129 10015240 - 10015289	50 50 (Total - 100)

Our RTA will issue duplicate share certificates subject to completion of required formalities by the claimants/shareholders and relevant approvals, as may be required in this regard.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thank you,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha Company Secretary

Head Office: INEOS Styrolution India Limited CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 Sth Floor, Ohm House - II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : +91 265-2303201/02 E mail : INSTY.secshare@ineos.com



Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Limited CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 Sth Floor, Ohm House - II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : +91 265-2303201/02